www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON:28.10.2016 BEFORE COURT NO. 04 ITEM NO.39

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NOS. 18633-18634 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, LATUR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

PRAKASH AND ORS

1

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report on default regarding non-filing of the undertaking documents in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 16th September, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 88 days in filing and 123 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 27.10.2015 of the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad in WP No. 1112 of 2000.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 07.10.2016 filed the undertaking documents (Copy of relief upon Judgment, 2006 (4) All Mr. 707 mentioned in the Impugned Order at page No. 17, para - 9) and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR