SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18633-18634/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2015 in WP No. 1112/2000 27/10/2015 in CA No. 148/2001 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, LATUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Jha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Mohit Hautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

As Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhari, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.1, no further notice need be issued.

As far as the other respondents are concerned, notice be issued returnable within 12 weeks.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained until further order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master