SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32418-32419/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2015 in WP No.1112/2000, 27-10-2015 in CA No.148/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, LATUR DIST.
(THROUGH ITS CHIEF OFFICER) NOW MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH S/O KAMLAKAR PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks.

List on a non-miscellaneous day after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER