SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.32418-32419/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2015 in WP No. 1112/2000 27-10-2015 in CA No. 148/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL LATUR DIST. (THROUGH ITS CHIEF OFFICER) NOW MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH S/O KAMLAKAR PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 3/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
TA No. 5/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O. T.)

IA No. 5/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Haris Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List on 26.9.2024 (Non-Miscellaneous Day).

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)